OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, KEONJHAR DIVISION
Phone No- 06766-254315, email ID- dfo.keonjhar@odisha.gov.in

No. '3 26S /614;-Mm1ng-101/2022
Dated, Keonjhar the 2 November, 2023
To
The Authorized Signatory, M/s JSW Steel Limited,
Plot No.3, Forest Park, Shishubhawan Square,
Bhubaneswar-751009, Odisha.
Sub: Proposal for diversion of 3.960 ha (Fresh diversion 0.970 ha + re-diversion of 2.990 ha)
of forest for laying of water pipeline from Kandara to Nuagaon Iron Ore Mines of M/s
JSW Utkal Steel Ltd. under Keonjhar Forest Division in Keonjhar District, Odisha.
X-Sub: Demand of funds towards approved CA Scheme.
Ref: Memo No. 20692 dated 17.10.2023 of Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (FD& NO,
FC Act), O/o- the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar.
Sir,

With reference to the aforementioned memo on the captioned subject, you are requested
to deposit the approved amount of Rs.32,44,800/- (Rupees thirty two lakh forty four thousand eight
hundred) only towards the cost of Compensatory Afforestation Scheme through e-portal of MoEF&CC
as provided in the https://parivesh.nic.in/ and the proof /evidence of the deposit of fund be submitted to
this office for further necessary action at this end.

Details approved of Compensatory Afforestation Scheme.

SL Particulars Amount to be
No. deposited.
1. | Scheme for Compensatory Afforestation over 4.02 ha of non-forest
Govt. land identified in Vill-Podadihi under Banspal Tahasil of BJP 32,44,800.00
Forest Range.
Total 32,44,800.00
(Rupees Rupees thirty two lakh forty four thousand eight hundred) only.
Yours faithfull

Keonjhar Division.
@)
Memo No. 1 2264 /Dated 2!- 120622 ai}”
Copy submitted to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Rourkela Circle, Rourkela
/ Princial Chief Conservator of Forests, FD & NO, FC Act, O/o the PCCF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for
favour of kind information and necessary action.

@LaKeonj har Dwnsmn
?‘l; Y




OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, KEONJHAR DIVISION
Phone No- 06766-254315, email ID- dfo.keonjhar@odisha.gov.in
No._'326% /6F-Mining-08/2022
Dated, Keonjhar the ;L{"‘November, 2023

To
The Authorized Signatory, M/s JSW Steel Limited,
Plot No.3, Forest Park, Shishubhawan Square,
Bhubaneswar-751009, Odisha

Sub: Proposal for diversion of 3.960 ha (Fresh diversion 0.970 ha + re-diversion of 2.990 ha)
of forest for laying of water pipeline from Kandara to Nuagaon Iron Ore Mines of M/s
JSW Utkal Steel Ltd. under Keonjhar Forest Division in Keonjhar District, Odisha.

X-Sub: Demand of funds towards Net Present Value (NPV) over 3.960 ha forest land.

Ref: ~ Letter No.5-ORB572/2023-BHU dated 10.11.2023 of MoEF&CC, Govt. of India, IRO,

Bhubaneswar and letter No.FE-DIV-FLD-0043-2023-24089/FE&CC dated 20.11.2023 of

Govt. of Odisha Forest, Environment & Climate Change Department.

Sir,

With reference to the aforementioned letter on the captioned subject, this is to apprise
that it has been stipulated vide condition No. 2.A.(i) of the Stage- I/ in-principle approval infer alia state
that User Agency shall pay NPV over 3.960 ha forest land being diverted under the aforesaid proposal as
per guideline issued by this Ministry’s letter No. 5-3/2011-FC(Vol-I) dated 06.01.2022 and 22.03.2022
and the same be deposited in the account of CAMPA of the State concerned.

It is therefore requested to deposit Rs.56,89,213.00 (Rupees fifty six lakhs eighty nine
thousand two hundered thirteen) only towards NPV over 3.960 ha forest land being diverted under the
aforesaid proposal as per guideline issued vide letter No. 5-3/2011-FC(Vol-I) dated 06.01.2022 and
22.03.2022 of MoEF&CC, Govt. of India of the applicable rate as calculated hereunder-:-

1. Area of forest land to be utilised under FC Act, 1980 = 3.960 ha

2. Applicable rate of NPV per ha under FC Act, 1980 {Eco Value Class-I based on the forest type
3C/C2e(iii) Moist Peninsular Valley Sal. The average canopy density of the instant forest area is
found to be 0.5 (taking in to account of Sidhamath & Thakurani RF).

3. Amount of NPV due for deposit- Rs.14,36,670/- per ha x 3.960 ha = Rs.56,89,213.20 or
Rs.56,89,213/- (Rupees fifty six lakhs eighty nine thousand two hundered thirteen) only.

The demanded amount has to be deposited within 30 days from the date of issue of this
letter through e-portal of MoEF&CC as provided in the https:/parivesh.nic.in/ and the proof/evidence
of the deposit of fund be submitted to this office for further necessary action at this end.

Keonjhar Division.
\

e2?)
Memo No. ! 2268 /Dateq #!- I1'2022 e
Copy submitted to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Rourkela Circle, Rourkela
/ Princial Chief Conservator of Forests, FD & NO, FC Act, O/o the PCCF, Odigha, Bhubaneswar for
favour of kind information and necessary action.
Divisiona st €

Keonjhar Division.

ﬁﬂ\




	Page 1
	Page 1

